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ProhlbUllm

(8hd P. C. aorc-h:
I Shrl A. V. ILarhaVaD:

.... j 8hri Mah ....... lNaJIt:
1 8hrl D. C. SharIIIa:
I SMi Kamaehandra UIaka
l Shri Dhllleslnrar MeeDa:

Will the Minister of PIuDJIIc be pleased to state:

(a> whether the Tek Chand Committee on Prohibition has been given a further period of four months to complete its work;

(.b) if so, the reasons l'or such extension; and

(c) whether part I of the report has been submitted to the Government and if so, its main observations and recommendations?

The Depoty MiDister in the MiDIs-
tI7 of FiDaDce (Shrlmatl Tarkeshwarl Sinha): (a) and (b). The matter is under consideration.

(c) The Report will be in 2
Volumes. The Team is expected to submit to the Government Volume I of the Report by the end of April,
1964.

FlUlCtloDS and Powen of C. II A.G.

·98'7. Shrl Harl Vishnn Kamath:
Will the Minister of Finanee be pl(.!Sed to state:

(a) whether Government propose to introduce legislation for the purOlose of defining the functions and powers of the Comptroller and Auditor
General;

(b) if so, when; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

The Depaty MInIster ill the MlnbI-
try of FlDaDce (SJarimaU Tarkllll.1rarl Sinha): (a) Yell, Sir.

(b) Morts will be made to introduce the Bill before the year end.

(c) Does not arile.

Bajasthaa Caul

.988. Shri Barish ChaDcIra Mathur:
Will the Minister of IrrIratloa. aDd Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that work on Rajasthan Canal is not proceeding according to schedule and expeditiously;

(b) if so, what is the time lag and reasons for the same; and

(c) the steps being taken to put matters right to make up for the time lag?

The MInister of IrrIratloa. and Power (Dr. K. L. Rao): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The time lag may be about one year. Exact reasons are under study.

(c) Discussions are ·being field with Chief Minister of Rajasthan to evolve measures for accelerated rate of construction of the Project.

Staff Quarters at BhubaDMwar

1993. Shrl Ramachaadra Ulab: Will the Minister of FInance be pleased to reter to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 304 on the 17th August, 1963 and state the latest progress made regarding the construction of additional quarters for Class III and Class IV staff of Accountant General, Orissa at Bhubaneswar?

The Minister of Fillance (Shri T. T.
Krisluuunaehari): Plans and estimates for 256 additional quarters have 'been prepared. Necessary Expenditure Sanction is expected to be issued shortly. Construction work will oom-
mence thereafter.
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